L

1




PARTS LIST EFFECTIVE ___10-14-05__RB
MODEL  9B-UWBI1
Number
Key Part Per Description
Number Number .
Unit
1 B-70-WB-0067 1 Spring Handle Assembly
2 2C-08-07-0065 1 Bolt, 3/8-24x 1
4 B9-04.WB-0042 2 Cup
5 -00-WRB- 2 Insulation, Ceralwool
6 -S1-WB- 1 Element, Top (410W, 120V)
_40- _ 1 Element, Top (475W, 208/240V)
7 B9-30-WB-0015 1 Retainer Plate, Top Element
8 B:30-WB-0034 1 Grid, Top
9 B9-30-WB-0003 2 Plug, Cap
10 B4 WB-0040 2 Clamp, Support Wire
11 2C-08-07-0063 17 Screw, 8-32x5/8
12 2P-09-WB-0004 2 Cover, Spring Wire
13 B9-30-WB-0018 2 Support, Cup
14 _30- _ 1 Hinge, 7” Top
15 B2.04-WB-0088 1 Cover, Top Hinge
16 2C-08-WB-0001 2 Pin, Top Hinge Cover
17 2C.08-07-0040 2 Nut, 1/4-20
18 2A-09-WB-0020 1 Pin, Hinge
19 B9-30-WB-0021 1 Hinge, 7” Bottom
20 _04.- _ 1 Cover, Bottom Hinge
21 2C-08-07-0037 2 Screw, 6-32x 3/8
22 2C208-07-0006 4 Screw, 10-32x3/8
23 B9-30-WB-0078 1 Lead Wire, White (30” w/Loop Conn.)
24 B4 WB-0081 1 Cover, Back
25 B9-30-WB-0024 1 Case
26 2C-08-07-0018 20 Nut, 8-32
27 B9.04.-WB-0065 1 Plate, Strain Relief
28 -05-07- 1 Strain Relief, Cordset
29 -05-07- 1 Cordset, 120V (NEMA 5-15P)
=05-07- 1 Cordset, 240V (NEMA 6-15P)
30 B9-30-WB-0079 1 Lead Wire, Black (30” w/Push-On Conn.)
31 2C-05-07-0057 1 Terminal Strip, Double Row
32 2C-08-07-0052 4 Screw, 8-32x 1/4
33 BO40-WB-0152 1 Thermostat
34 B9-30-WB-0080 1 Lead Wire, Black (18” w/ Push-On Conn.)
35 B9-04-WB-0089 1 Plate, Bottom
36 -09-07- 4 Foot, Neoprene
37 20807 4 Screw, 8-32x 1
38 2M-09-07-0005 1 Nameplate, Toastwell
39 B9-30-WB-0019 1 Base
40 -9 — 1 Timer, Bell
41 _08- _ 1 Nut, Bell Timer
42 -00- - 1 Knob, Bell Timer
43 20200 WB-0005 1 Bezel, Bell Timer
44 B9-30-WB-0081 1 Lead Wire, Black (18” w/ Push-On Conn.)
45 2LYe144 1 Switch, On/Off
46 2S-05-07-0136 1 Pilot Light (120V)
=05-07- 1 Pilot Light (240V)
47 B9-30-WB-0082 1 Lead Wire, White (18” w/ Push-On Conn.)
48 2C208-0720049 1 Nut, 10-32
49 B9-04-WB-0087 1 Support, Flat Front
50 20807 1 Bolt, 3/8-24x1/2
51 2C.08-07-0064 1 Nut, 3/8-24
52 B9-30-WB-0016 1 Retainer Plate, Bottom Element
53 2C-08-07-0100 2 Screw, 8-32x1-5/8
54 2C208-07.0017 4 Lockwasher, #8
55 Z1-08-07-0051 4 Clip, Element
56 _50- _ 1 Element, Bottom (475W, 120V)
B9.40.WB-0026 1 Element, Bottom (410W, 208 /240V)
57 2C-08-07-0063 2 Screw, 8-32x5/8
58 B9-30-WB-0025 2 Spacer, Grid
59 2C208-07-0000 4 Screw, 1/4-20x 1-1/2
60 B9-30-WB-0023 4 Tube, Element Spacer
61 B30 WB-0035 1 Grid, Bottom
62 B9-30-WB-0010 1 Terminal, Secondary
63 2C-09-WB-0008 1 Bushing, Brass
64 2C-08-07-0044 1 Nut, 1/4-20
NI 27-09-WB-2001 Grid Cleaner

IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED
INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

PAGE
OF

||—\ ||—\

%ﬁnﬁ,

Star Manufacturing International, Inc.



http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-70-wb-0067?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-04-wb-0042?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2i-09-wb-0002?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-51-wb-0018?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-40-wb-0027?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-30-wb-0034?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-04-wb-0046?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-30-wb-0020?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-04-wb-0088?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0040?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-04-wb-0083?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0066?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-04-wb-0081?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-04-wb-0065?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2k-05-07-0017?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-05-07-0005?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-05-07-0052?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-40-wb-0155?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2a-09-07-0009?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0114?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2p-09-wb-0007?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-wb-0008?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2r-09-wb-0006?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-09-wb-0005?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2j-05-07-0010?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0049?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0041?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0064?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0017?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-50-wb-0043?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-40-wb-0026?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0060?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stab9-30-wb-0035?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-y6144?pt-manual=STA-UWB1_pm.pdf

